
NW Washington Disc Golf League

Team Scores
Team Golf - Week 3A - North Bend

Team Player Rating
ROUND 1 SSA 49.15 ROUND 2 SSA 47.80

Result
W / L / T Score Rating + / - W / L / T Score Rating + / -

Terrace Creek

Eric Allen 978 W 50 991 1.2 W 51 964 -1.3

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 11

Marty Wilkins 942 W 42 L 53 941 -0.1

Kenny Coleman 924 W 42 W 52 953 2.7

Cody Bernius 924

Losses - 1Evan Troka 923

Chuck Lyter 904

Justin Juzwick 897 W 57 917 1.9

Wins - 11
Steve Chavez 875 W 51

Eugene Chernov 867 W 60 885 1.7 W 51

Nate Saunders 837 W 61 874 3.5 W 62 840 0.3

North Park 
Narwhals

Aaron Holley 972

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 6

Tristan A-D 944 W 53 959 1.4 W 49 986 4.0

Chris Minarik 939 L 56 927 -1.1 L 57 896 -4.1

Ian Markussen 936 L 50

Losses - 6Sean Kong 932 L 50

Frank Boyd 911 L 59 896 -1.4 W 49

Timothy Van Auken 905 L 59 896 -0.8 W 49

Wins - 6
Chris Rozum 855 W 61 851 -0.4

Jakob Zuraw 831 W 59 874 4.1

Jub Hadley 707

Blyth Squad

Grant Ruby 942 W 50 991 4.6

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 9

Sam Champine 920 W 53 959 3.7 W 49

Larry Stratton 908 L 62 864 -4.1 W 49

Guy Forsling 895 L 59 874 -2.0

Losses - 3Ben Huth 894 W 50

Jason Long 876 W 50 W 56 907 2.9

Gordy Kirkpatrick 875 W 60 885 0.9

Wins - 9
Drew Cluley 843 L 58 885 4.0

Derek Eng 833

Adriana Matulovich 738 W 70 750 1.1

JuelNation

Dave Fielding 946 W 54 949 0.3 L DNF

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 5.5

Joel Gleghorn III 940

Zach Hyatt 938 W 51 980 4.0 L 47

Josh Jurosek 935

Losses - 6Toby Horner 927 W 54 949 2.1 L 47

Dax Fielding 902 L 58 906 0.4 L DNF

Robert Corrigan 874 W 48 L 57 896 2.1

Wins - 5Dylan Lapointe 859 W 48

Brett Carlsen 830 T 68 772 -5.5

Jackson Disc 
Golf Ballers

Zachery Laycock 986

Ties - 2

Team Points 
Earned - 5

Adam Alexander 975 W 51 980 0.5 L 52 953 -2.1

Luke Jent 943 T 45 L 55 919 -2.3

Eli Keltz 939 T 45 L 60 862 -7.3

Losses - 6Brian Weissman 920

Corey Gerberdolan 899 L 52

Aaron Mogan 892 W 59 896 0.4 L 52

Wins - 4
Rowan Christmas 846 L 68 800 -4.3

Jarod Mowdy 799 W 61 874 7.1 W 60 862 5.9

Amber Jeanneret 657

Oak Town 
Reapers

Kevin Merril 979 T 42 W 48 998 1.8

Ties - 2

Team Points 
Earned - 7

Lucas Latta 961 T 42 W 57 896 -6.1

Eric Dipzinski 949

Kingston Merril 928

Losses - 4Ethan Knespel 880 L 61 874 -0.6

Troy Williams 868 L 58 885 1.6

Mike Bryant 864

Wins - 6
Jonathan Domescik 863 W 65 832 -2.9 W 57 896 3.1

Hunter Brooks 856 L 65 832 -2.3 W 52

Kenny Claborn 787 L 64 843 5.3 W 52

Mount Vernon 
Marauders

Hueston Kratz 938 L 57 917 -2.0 W 53 941 0.3

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 1

Jon Darkanat 933 L 58 906 -2.5 L 50

Matt Nerland 919 L 58 906 -1.2 L 50

Chris Hanson 871

Losses - 11Omar Valdez 866 L 54 L 58 885 1.8

Jason Emmons 861 L 54 L 61 851 -0.9

Dakota Sullivan 860 L 65 832 -2.6

Wins - 1
Adam Lindsay 849

Logan Mayfield 768

Cammy Emmons 760 L 71 738 -2.1

Anacortes A-
Town Aces

Josiah Persinger 940 L 61 874 -6.2 L 48

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 3

Chris Nethercott 934 L 48

Clint Kinslow 915 L 58 906 -0.8

Tom Petrich 874 W 62 864 -0.9

Losses - 9CJ Meders 874 W 57 896 2.1

Jonathan Vander Schuur 854 L 63 829 -2.4

Duane Adams 843 L 58 L 61 851 0.8

Wins - 3Mickey Nicholson 834 L 58

Chris Lewis 810 L 67 811 0.1 W 60 862 4.9

Sedro Woolley 
Mammoths

Cole Whited 972 W 48 998 2.5

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 6.5

Dan Burke 929 L 60 885 -4.1

Adam Hill 914 W 55 938 2.3

Macklin Hamilton 901 L 49

Losses - 5Michael Kahlig 887 L 49 W 57 896 0.8

David Rockwood 863 W 53

Cody McCoy 860 L 64 843 -1.6 W 53

Wins - 6
Max Davidoff 826 T 68 772 -5.1

Zach Flaton 763 L 74 736 -2.5

Mikai Young 728 W 67 783 5.2

Tall Firs 
Throllers

Matthew Lopez 956 W 51 980 2.3 L 50 975 1.8

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 6

Stephen Webb 920 W 57 917 -0.3

Greg Knapp 920

Joshua Capetillo 917 L 59 896 -2.0

Losses - 6Tyler Downing 911 W 49 L 56 907 -0.4

Zack Johns 902 W 57 917 1.4 L 59 874 -2.6

Trent Myers 900 W 49 W 59 874 -2.5

Wins - 6Bex Worrich 795 L 61

Jonathan Mollerup 771 L 61



NW Washington Disc Golf League

Team Scores
Team Golf - Week 3B - Twin Rivers

Team Player Rating
ROUND 1 SSA 50.50 ROUND 2 SSA 50.50

Result
W / L / T Score Rating + / - W / L / T Score Rating + / -

Lake Stevens 
Blowflies

Brad Quatsoe 938 L 47

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 7.5

Jason Martin 935 L 47

Chase Dempsey 924 L 59 915 -0.9

Josh Rowe 902 W 59 915 1.3

Losses - 4Travis Schuermann 885 W 62 885 0.0

Scott Woods 881 W 63 875 -0.6 L 61 895 1.4

Mustache John 835 W 65 855 2.0

Wins - 7Shayna Schuermann 834 W 66 845 1.1 W 56

Aaron Jerden 834 T 63 875 4.1 W 56

Dairy Air

Cory Nahoopii 939 W 46 W 55 955 1.6

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 4.5

Mitchell Dorman 933 W 46

Anthony Cooley 931 L 59 915 -1.6

Jim Hansen 904 W 59 915 1.1 L 66 845 -5.9

Losses - 7Brett Garris 889 L 52

Alex Paschal 885 L 63 875 -1.0 L 52

Chris Grandy 883

Wins - 4
Craig Peltier 833 T 63 875 4.2 L 71 796 -3.7

Tyge Spane 794

Mike Willis 791 L 75 756 -3.5

Silver Lake 
Shrooms

Jake Oliver 940 W 42 W 53 975 3.5

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 8.5

Les Bergsman 930 W 42

Garrett Schwab 914 W 59 915 0.1 W 54 965 5.1

Justin Boone 907 L 69 816 -9.1

Losses - 3Jordan VanHollebeke 884 W 51 995 11.1 L 62 885 0.1

Dakota Sieffert 876

Ryan Shanks 872 T 62 885 1.3

Wins - 8
Ryan Thrall 859 W 58

Jake Roop 854 L 70 806 -4.8 W 58

Troy Luckie 763

Arlington Eagles

Eric Clark 965 W 57 935 -3.0

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 5

Derek Langhorst 936 L 58 925 -1.1 W 58 925 -1.1

Erik Cook 929 W 57 935 0.6

Neil Bishop 913 L 51

Losses - 7Jeff Bagley 906 L 61 895 -1.1 L 51

Greg Plourde 892 W 48

Kevin White 891 W 48 L 67 835 -5.6

Wins - 5
David Kaufer 873 L 64 865 -0.8

Austin Persons 872

Don Anderson 815 L 72 786 -2.9

Church Creek 
Nomadz

Anthony Hawley 912

Ties - 1

Team Points 
Earned - 3.5

Domanic Emmons 910 L 51 L 58 925 1.5

Jon Arnold 895 L 51 L 64 865 -3.0

Jonathan Lothrop 881 L 65 855 -2.6 W 60 905 2.4

Losses - 8Jordan Karavias 873 L 60 905 3.2

Cajun (Steven Kent) 873 L 57

Kyle Gray 847 W 64 865 1.8 T 64 865 1.8

Wins - 3
Aaron Rogers 842 L 57

Brian Anderson 839

Justin Myser 829 W 69 816 -1.3

Frost Creek 
Yetis

Jacob Barrera 941 W 57 935 -0.6 L 61 895 -4.6

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 10

Elliot Wiegand 914 W 61 895 -1.9 W 50

Ross Campbell 913 W 50

Danny Griffith 906 W 53 L 60 905 -0.1

Losses - 2Joe Bailey 902 W 53 W 54 965 6.3

Mike Reynolds 883 W 63 875 -0.8

Troy Hansen 856 W 63 875 1.9

Wins - 10Andy Salkield 777 W 72 786 0.9

Marque Mingledorff 764

Blaine 
Banshees

Sam Demuth 933 W 56 945 1.2

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 6

Josh Fitts 925 W 56 945 2.0 L 49

Chris Lowe 920 W 54 965 4.5

Timur Chernomorets 910 L 49

Losses - 6Bryan Black 895 W 57 935 4.0

Brian Neyman 879 W 62 885 0.6

Neal Koning 826 L 59 L 69 816 -1.0

Wins - 6
Jered Mattson 824 L 59

Heath Mattson 793 L 72 786 -0.7

Shilair Lowe 732 W 71 796 6.4

Cornwall 
Condors

Tristian Kellar 955 W 46 W 54 965 1.0

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 6

Jake Baker 948 W 46 W 55 955 0.7

Scot Ranney 937 L 54 965 2.8

Greg Steindorf 925 L 62 885 -4.0

Losses - 6Zac Dubel 915 L 54 965 5.0

Bowen Anderson 910 L 60 905 -0.5

Jake Mallahan 897 W 48

Wins - 6
Hannah Kellar 893 W 48

Daniel Varn 892 L 62 885 -0.7

Alan Obra 877 L 61 895 1.8

Bellis Fairways 
Mallrats

Isaac Strom 996 L 55 955 -4.1

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 7

Kyle Miller 976 L 55 955 -2.1

Matt Gegner 944 L 46 L 60 905 -3.9

In Plaskett 940 L 46 W 52 985 4.5

Losses - 5Emilio Mondragon 937

Dylan Meenk 936 W 54 965 2.9

Jimmy Archer 894 W 57 935 4.1 W 52

Wins - 7
Colby Ernest 886 W 62 885 -0.1

Joe Bergin 882 W 58 925 4.3

Daisey James 868 W 52

Mossy Roc

Jesse Krause 953 L 58 925 -2.8

Ties - 0

Team Points 
Earned - 2

Rob Orlick 952 L 59 915 -3.7

AJ Tischleder 927 L 53 L 60 905 -2.2

Logan Simpson 925

Losses - 10Pat Sullivan 923 L 53 W 53 975 5.2

Ted Paull 912 L 62 885 -2.7 L 54

Eladio Elias 910 L 63 875 -3.5 L 54

Wins - 2Jasen Johnsen 908

Zac Reinstein 878 L 71 796 -8.2 W 64 865 -1.3


